SNSD/DNSD/TNSD/CCSD-Series DESUPERHEATERS
Probe Type Steam Desuperheater
MNSD-Series DESUPERHEATER
Multiple Variable Area Spray Nozzle Steam Desupeheater
2
Introduction
BFS offers the industry's broadest line of desuperheaters ranging from relatively variable area nozzle types to state-of-the-
art, highly efficient pressure reducing and desuperheating stations.

Liner --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 10
Dimension Check ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 11
Model Numbering System
SNSD    Single Variable Area Nozzle Steam Desuperheater (Prove type)
DNSD    Double Variable Area  Nozzle Steam Desuperheater (Prove type)
TNSD    Triple Variable Area Nozzle Steam Desuperheater (Prove type)
CCSD     Cooling Water Control Valve Combined Steam Desuperheater (prove type)
MNSD    Multi Variable Area Nozzle Steam Desuperheater
         1                      2                            3                        4                          5
   Body series
   SNSD-Series
   DNSD-Series
   TNSD-Series
   CCSD-Series
   MNSD-Series
  Size/Inch
 Actual size
   Schedule
Actual schedule
Nozzle Number
  20-VN20
  28-VN28
  40-VN40
 Nozzle Q'ty
Actual Quantity
3
1. Water Injection Variable Nozzle
Spring loaded Nozzle Desuperheating HP & LP desupe-
rheating features.  Integral spring-loaded water injection
nozzle that optimize water injection over a wide range of
flow rates at low pressures. With a range-ability of up to
50:1, the spring loaded water injection nozzle varies the
water flow as required to achieve the fine water droplet
size needed for automization. The Spring loaded water
injection nozzle design provides the smallest water droplet
size possible without steam assist.
For Precise and economical control of steam temperat-
ure., the bFS desuperheater automatically introduces cool-
ing water into steam flow in response to a pneumatic or
electric signal.  The bFS desuperheater represents a major
advance in the design of this type of equipment.  It has
an unusually high turn-down-ratio double that of unit
previously available. This permits its use in systems with
wide fluctuations in steam flow unit
             Nozzle Head Cross Section
       1. Nozzle Body        2. Nozzle Plug
       3. Nozzle Spring       4. Spring Adjust Nut.
             Spray of Variable Nozzle of SNSD
Small enough to mount through a 3” flange in the steam
line, it includes features previously found only in larger,
more space consuming desuperheater units. Water
pressure 3-4Bar to 62Bar above steam pressure is the
spring loaded water injection nozzles.  The fine sprays
evaporate rapidly in the steam, thereby minimizing the
tendency for spray water to accumulate in the line.
The following recommendations apply to inter-stage and
final-stage Attemperators for HP and Reheat. Where the
differential temperature between inlet steam and injected
water exceeds 250deg.C (450deg.F)
1-1. Spring loaded variable area nozzles required.
1-2. The minimum clearance of the spray boundary from
the pipe wall shall be12% of the pipe diameter, measured
at a distance of one pipe diameter downstream of the
spray injection point.
1-3. Circumferentially, wall mounted nozzles are required.
1-4. Spray water valve and attenperator must be separate
components when the delta T between injected water and
inlet steam exceeds 250deg.C (450deg.F)
1-5. A liner is required.
1-6. Nozzles protrusion into steam shall be minimized
1-7. Attemperator should incorporate a thermal barrier.